





[1] PRODUCTION QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTIFICATION

[2] Equipment, Protective Systems or Components intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres

Directive 2014/34/EU

[3] Notification Number: Nemko 03ATEX4122Q

[4] Equipment, Protective System, or

Components as listed:

Valve Control Systems; Feedback Units; I/P Converters;

Switchboxes; Positioners; Switches.

🖾 II 1/2 G/D

Ex ia; Ex d; Ex e; Ex mb; Ex tD; Ex tb; Ex h

[5] Manufacturer: PMV Automation AB

Korta Gatan 9 SE-171 54 Solna SWEDEN

[6] Nemko Group AS, notified body number 0470 for Annex IV in accordance with Article 17 of Council Directive 2014/34/EU of 26 February 2014 notifies that the manufacturer has a production quality system which complies with Annex IV of the Directive.

This quality system in compliance with Annex IV of the Directive also meets the requirements of Annex VII, Conformity to type based on Product Quality Assurance.

[7] This notification is based on audit report issued the 2024-04-26, 2024-05-03 and 2024-05-06, related to order No. PRJ0048749, PRJ0049509A and PRJ0049509B, as well as corresponding corrective actions, if any.

Information about external factory site(s) covered by this QAN, if any, is given in audit reports related to the validity of this QAN.

The notification can be withdrawn if the manufacturer no longer satisfies the requirements of Annex IV.

Results of periodical surveillance of the quality system are a part of this notification.

- [8] This notification is valid until 2027-08-11 and can be withdrawn if the Manufacturer does not satisfy the production quality assurance surveillance / re-assessment.
- [9] According to Article 16(3) of the Directive 2014/34/EU the CE marking shall be followed by the identification Number 0470, identifying the notified body involved in the production control stage.

The full list of valid EU type examination certificates is maintained by the Notified Body.

This notification may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.

2024-09-11

Asgeir Holt ATEX Manager

Nemko Group Certification